		ID HUMAN SERVICES					M APPROVED
							D. 0938-0391
	CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. DOILDIN				с
		345507	B. WING				/25/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02	25/2022
					25 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	VE			LMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E		COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	AIE	DAIL
					,		
F 000			ГО				
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	000			
		ation survey was conducted					
		h 02/25/22. One of the 4					
	in deficiency. Event l	was substantiated resulting					
		D# EZFQTT:					
	The 2567 was amend	led to reflect changes as					
	result of managemen						
F 656		Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56			3/15/22
SS=D							
	§483.21(b) Comprehe	ensive Care Plans					
		cility must develop and					
		ensive person-centered					
		sident, consistent with the					
		th at §483.10(c)(2) and					
	§483.10(c)(3), that in						
	-	ames to meet a resident's I mental and psychosocial					
		ied in the comprehensive					
		nprehensive care plan must					
	describe the following						
	(i) The services that a	are to be furnished to attain					
		ent's highest practicable					
		psychosocial well-being as					
		24, §483.25 or §483.40; and					
		would otherwise be required					
		25 or §483.40 but are not					
		esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse					
	treatment under §483	c					
		ervices or specialized					
		the nursing facility will					
	provide as a result of						
	•	a facility disagrees with the					
		RR, it must indicate its					
	rationale in the reside						
	(iv)In consultation wit	h the resident and the					
-ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/15/2022

PRINTED: 03/17/2022

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345507	B. WING			C 02/25/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				5	725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD		
AUTUMN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	VE		v	VILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	future discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was assess local contact agencies entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, in requirements set forth section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revif facility failed to impler #3) comprehensive cas stand" mechanical lifth residents (Resident # Findings included: Resident #3 was adm 07/19/21. Diagnoses femur, vascular deme difficulty in walking. T significant change ass revealed Resident #3 impaired, demonstrator required extensive as physical assistance w impaired on one side A review of Resident # 11/23/21 revealed a p	tive(s)- als for admission and afference and potential for ilities must document a desire to return to the ased and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate se. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this if is not met as evidenced ew, and staff interviews, the ment a resident ' s (Resident are plan to utilize a "sit to when transferring 1 of 4 3). itted to the facility on included fracture of left entia, glaucoma, and The Minimum Data Set sessment dated 11/23/21 was severely cognitively ed no behaviors, and sistance with two staff with bed transfers and was to her lower extremity. #3 ' s care plan dated plan of care was in place for d to weakness, dementia acture. Interventions	F	656	F 656 Development/Implement Comprehensive Care Plan Reside suffered no harm as a result of the sit t stand lift not being utilized per the care plan. On 3/1/2022 resident was reevaluated by Physical Therapy and t been upgraded to a 1 person assist. identify other residents that have the potential to be affected, an audit of cur residents with orders for sit to stand/ho lift was performed by the MDS nurse o 3/10/2022 to validate that orders were accurate and on the care plan. No negative findings were noted.	nas To rrent oyer	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 03/17/2022

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G		С	
		345507	B. WING		0	2/25/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD			
AUTUMIN	CARE OF MYRTLE GRO	JVE		WILMINGTON, NC 28412			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	e 2	F 6	56			
				To prevent this from r	ecurring, the		
		#3 ' s Kardex (a record		Director of Nursing reeduc			
		comprehensive care plan to		staff on how to access the			
		vere transferred) updated on		expectation that it should and as needed.	be checked daily		
	stand mechanical lift	esident #3 required a sit to		The Director of Nursing/de	signoo		
				reeducated the Certified N	•		
	A physician ' s order	written on 11/23/21 revealed		Assistants/Patient Care Te	•		
	use sit to stand lift fo			use the sit to stand/hoyer validated by return demor	lift. This was		
	An employee acknov	vledgment for resident					
		body mechanics in service		The education was comp	leted on		
		sonal Care Assistant (PCA)		3/10/2022.			
		The acknowledgment					
		ad been in serviced on how		Any clinical staff that can			
	to transfer a resident mechanical lift.			within the initial reeducation will not take an assignment			
	meenamear m.			received this reeducation			
	An interview with Per	rsonal Care Assistant (PCA)		of Nursing/ designee.			
		24/21 at 2:11 PM revealed					
	she was a PCA in tra	aining to be a Nurse Aid (NA)		Agency staff and newly hi			
		/22. She reported she was		will have this education du	0		
		ents with a Nurse Aid and		orientation period by the [Director of		
		h resident care. The PCA		Nursing/designee.			
		ed off on doing tasks by g the NA in the room.The					
		ived training regarding					
		s with a mechanical lift and					
	-	between a total lift and a sit					
	to stand lift. PCA #1	stated she was more					
		lift machine but kind of					
	-	sit to stand lift. She stated if		T . 4			
		to transfer a resident she nurse aid. PCA #1 stated		To monitor and maint			
		dent #3 with a gait belt and		compliance the Director o Nursing/designee will mor			
		#3 would stand up for her		for sit to stand/hoyer lift a			
		lower the resident 's bed and		kardex and the care plan			
	transfer the resident			will be validated 5x weekly			
	wheelchair. PCA#1	stated she did not know		morning meeting.			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 960602

PRINTED: 03/17/2022 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· · ·	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
						С	
		B. WING	B. WING)2/25/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AUTUMN CARE OF MYRTLE GROVE				5725 CAROLINA BEACH ROAD			
				WILMINGTON, NC 28412			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	e 3	F 65	6			
	Resident #3 needed to be transferred with a sit to stand lift because no one told her. PCA #1 stated she did not ask anyone and was not aware of a Kardex and stated that someone was going to give her access to the point of care system but she never got the access. An interview was conducted with Nurse #3 via phone 02/25/21 at 1:30 PM. Nurse #3 stated all PCAs and NAs had access to the point of care system. Nurse #3 added that Resident #3 was to be transferred with a sit to stand lift as indicated on the Kardex in the point of care system due to her weakness and a hip fracture that occurred back in November 2021. Nurse #3 stated PCA #1 had never asked Nurse #3 how Resident #3 was to be transferred.			The Director of Nursing/designee will observe 3 residents daily 5x weekly for 4 weeks, then 10 residents weekly for 8 weeks to ensure the residents are transferred in a safe manner.			
				The Director of Nursing/de report the results of the monito QAPI committee for review and recommendations for the time the monitoring period or as it is by the committee.	ring to the d frame of		
	Director of Nursing (I PM. The DON stated he made sure everyor of care system. The hiring are given Point are brought to the co access point of care documentation with a DON stated PCA #1 to get on to the comp Kardex and complete DON reported it was nursing staff implement were put in place on Resident #3 with the that intervention was	ducted with the interim DON) on 02/24/21 at 4:00 when he came to the facility one had access to the point DON stated all staff upon at Click Care access and they mputer and shown how to to complete their a return demonstration. The demonstrated she knew how outer system to review the e her documentation. The his expectation that the ent the interventions that the care plan to transfer sit to stand lift. He stated put in place to prevent the falls and expected the care					

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4